GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5631
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010

OPENING OF CNG/LPG FILLING STATIONS
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam ;Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open the CNG/LPG filling stations in Bundelkhand and Muzaffarnagar areas of Uttar Pradesh during the next three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(@) & (b): Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has roll out a plan for five year of CGD Network Development in 333 cities. Muzaffarnagar is one of the city considered in the roll out plan. PNGRB has invited bids for Jhansi geographical area, whichis a part of Bundelkhand.

Further, subject to obtaining various approvals and meeting the Statutory norms, 4 and 3 new Auto LPG Dispensing Stations (ALDS) are proposed to be set up during the next three years by Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs), in Bundelkhand area and Muzaffarnagar area respectively.
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